

Mendocino County **Department of Social Services**

Healthy People, Healthy Communities



Bekkie F. Emery, Director Kelsey Rivera, Assistant Director

Memorandum

Date: November 20, 2023

Division: AAS/HOMe Team

Contract Info: ESG-CV Rapid Re-Housing Contract with Mendocino Coast Hospitality

Center

Amount: \$50,000 original amount, \$0 amendment

Meeting Date: December 5, 2023

<u> History:</u>

Contract SS-20-078 with Mendocino Coast Hospitality Center provided \$50,000 in ESG-CV funds to be used for direct financial assistance for persons experiencing homelessness in the Coastal Region of Mendocino County. The Contractor also receives annual ESG funds from CA Department of Housing and Community Development (HCD) to provide Rapid Re-Housing Assistance. The Contractor prioritized use of the annual ESG funds over ESG-CV funds and the Contractor did not utilize any funds until after the original contract expiration date.

Funding:

ESG-CV Rapid Re-Housing Funds

Numbers served through this agreement:

13 Households Served that comprised of 15 Adults and 9 Children